BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH GENERAL CODE FOR RECODIFICATION SERVICES

WHEREAS, codification services are exempt from public bidding under the Local Public Contracts Law; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls wishes to have a complete recodification of the Borough Code, including a comprehensive review and update of the 1990 Code, to include all legislation of a general and permanent nature; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has obtained a proposal from General Code for the complete recodification of the Borough Code; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Clerk recommends the utilization of General Code as a qualified vendor for this task for a contract in an amount not to exceed \$25,000; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council desires to authorize the Mayor to execute a contract with General Code on behalf of the Borough for recodification services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that it hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to enter into a contract with General Code, 781 Elmgrove Road, Rochester, NY 14624 for the complete recodification of the Borough Code, including a comprehensive review and update of the 1990 Code, to include all legislation of a general and permanent nature, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000, consistent with the written proposal from General Code, subject to final review by the Director of Law.

I hereby certify funds are available from: Municipal Clerk: Revision and Codification of Ordinances

Thomas P. Fallon, Chief Financial Officer

John Manginelli, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held August 8, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 8th day of August 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk